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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - . USNRC

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION March 29, 2004 (11:34AM)

BEFORE THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND

ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

In the Matter of
Docket No. 52-007

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

(Early Site Permit for Clinton ESP Site)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OUT OF TIME

Undersigned counsel hereby moves for leave to file the attached notice of appearance
four days out of time. Pursuant to the Chief Administrative Judge’s Memorandum and
Order (Initial Prehearing Order) of March 8, 2004, the notice was due on March 15,
2004. Counsel mistakenly recollected that she had already filed a notice of appearance in
this case, and did not realize otherwise until today.

Respectfully submitted,
O
Diane Curran :
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg, & Eisenberg, L.L.P.
1726 M Street N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20036
202/328-3500

fax: 202/328-6918
e-mail: dcurran@harmoncurran.com

March 19, 2004
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 19, 2004, copies of the foregoing Notice of Appearance and
motion for leave to file same of were served on the following via electronic mail and by first-

class mail:

Chief Administrative Judge

G. Paul Bollwerk, IIT

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: GPB@nrc.gov )

Stephen P. Frantz, Esq.

Paul M. Bessette, Esq.

Alex S. Polonsky, Esq.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

(E-mail: sfrantz@morganlewis.com,

pbessette@morganlewis.com, -

apolonskv@morganlewis.com )

Thomas S. O’Neill, Esq.

Associate General Counsel

Exelon Nuclear

4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

(E-mail: thomas.oneill@exeloncorp.com )

Dave Kraft

Executive Director, Nuclear Energy
Information Service

PO Box 1637

Evanston, IL 60204-1637

(E-mail: neis@neis.org )

Ann P. Hodgdon

Office of General Counsel

Mail Stop O-15 D21

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of the Secretary

ATTN: Docketing and Service

Mail Stop: 0-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

(E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov)

Howard Leamer, Esq.

Ann Alexander, Esq.

Shannon Fisk, Esq.

Environmental Law and Policy Center
25 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1300
Chicago, Il 60601

(E-mail: HLeamer@ELPC.org,
AAlexander@ELPC.org,
SFisk@ELPC.org)

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication

Mail Stop 0-16 C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

(E-mail: aph@nrc.gov )

Tyson R. Smith

Office of General Counsel

Mail Stop O-15 D21

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington D.C. 20555-0001
(E-mail: TRS1@nrc.gov )




Michele Boyd

Legislative Representative, Public Citizen
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, D.C. 20003

(E-mail: mboyd@citizen.org )

Paul Gunter

Director, Reactor Watchdog Project
Nuclear Information and Resource Service
1424 16™ Street, N.W. #404

Washington, D.C. 20036

(E-mail: pgunter@nirs.org )
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Diane Curran




